 1/3
Ref. Certif. No.
US-34422-A1-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE)
CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product
Switching Power Supply

 UL (US), 333 Pfingsten Rd IL 60062, Northbrook, USA
 UL (Demko), Borupvang 5A DK-2750 Ballerup, DENMARK
 UL (JP), Marunouchi Trust Tower Main Building 6F, 1-8-3 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005, JAPAN
 UL (CA), 7 Underwriters Road, Toronto, M1R 3B4 Ontario, CANADA
For full legal entity names see www.ul.com/ncbnames
Signature:
      Jolanta M. Wroblewska
Date: 2020-02-11
Original Issue Date: 2019-09-17
 3/3
Ref. Certif. No.
US-34422-A1-UL
Ratings:
Input: 100-240 Vac, 13.0 A, 50-60 Hz
Output:
- RWS1000B-12/ME: 12 Vdc, 84 A
- RWS1000B-15/ME: 15 Vdc, 67 A
- RWS1000B-24/ME: 24 Vdc, 42 A
- RWS1000B-36/ME: 36 Vdc, 28 A
- RWS1000B-48/ME: 48 Vdc, 21 A
- AUX output for suffix “S": 5 Vdc, 1 A
Additional Information:
Additionally evaluated to EN 60601-1:2006/ A1:2013/ A12:2014; National Differences specified in the CB Test Report.
Risk Management was not included in this investigation.